
(period total expressed in no. of count)

(期内总数以交易笔数计算)

Paper Cheque

Funds Transfer 

2023 Jan 5,205,378 573,689 39,816,981 4,671,814 32,840 1,751,254 6,455,908 52,051,956

Feb 4,683,785 567,985 37,175,980 4,429,018 30,741 1,693,325 6,153,084 48,580,834

Mar 5,365,069 664,823 41,764,206 4,649,315 35,303 2,066,247 6,750,865 54,544,963

Apr 4,374,987 551,962 39,801,243 3,811,357 29,299 1,503,583 5,344,239 50,072,431

May 5,126,337 633,431 43,031,073 4,194,906 34,006 1,733,600 5,962,512 54,753,353

Jun 5,047,177 639,946 42,955,606 3,608,636 32,892 1,867,218 5,508,746 54,151,475

Jul 5,119,871 631,393 43,926,387 3,471,223 32,229 1,614,702 5,118,154 54,795,805

Aug 5,426,800 681,130 45,421,667 3,589,209 34,085 1,823,539 5,446,833 56,976,430

Sep 4,770,970 615,083 46,002,251 3,236,662 30,963 1,674,084 4,941,709 56,330,013

Oct 5,096,463 604,558 49,304,265 3,031,684 31,710 1,504,419 4,567,813 59,573,099

Nov 5,030,253 644,503 49,790,609 2,888,614 31,902 1,672,050 4,592,566 60,057,931

Dec 4,573,628 628,001 51,203,227 2,906,980 30,649 1,600,529 4,538,158 60,943,014

2024 Jan 5,375,858 683,976 54,165,550 2,775,192 33,965 1,609,649 4,418,806 64,644,190

Feb 4,207,881 569,920 50,790,527 1,955,623 28,395 1,413,591 3,397,609 58,965,937

Mar 4,479,106 628,229 55,764,523 1,889,980 28,882 1,646,349 3,565,211 64,437,069

Apr 4,715,427 676,164 55,402,268 1,641,890 31,426 1,582,880 3,256,196 64,050,055

May 4,697,285 708,203 57,831,815 1,499,288 31,562 1,741,094 3,271,944 66,509,247

Jun 4,246,343 634,413 58,019,799 1,293,584 28,719 1,524,131 2,846,434 65,746,989

Jul 5,039,952 731,419 60,208,084 1,420,291 31,714 1,560,509 3,012,514 68,991,969

Aug 4,746,303 696,321 59,850,068 1,026,921 28,531 1,515,423 2,570,875 67,863,567

Sep 4,518,436 677,240 61,839,892 327,964 27,584 1,547,344 1,902,892 68,938,460

Oct 4,977,208 746,670 67,660,989 20 29,712 2,057,814 2,087,546 75,472,413

Nov 4,327,100 692,414 65,214,452 102 27,474 1,597,407 1,624,983 71,858,949

Dec 4,480,420 751,585 68,111,280 0 29,587 1,411,449 1,441,036 74,784,321

2025 Jan 4,797,455 703,070 70,783,311 0 29,488 1,366,176 1,395,664 77,679,500

Feb 3,965,888 710,786 63,670,332 0 24,939 1,859,531 1,884,470 70,231,476

Mar 4,355,045 780,780 71,181,767 0 28,214 2,035,196 2,063,410 78,381,002

Apr 4,099,920 761,733 68,977,344 0 27,745 1,790,800 1,818,545 75,657,542

May 4,234,195 783,197 72,872,465 0 27,543 1,680,039 1,707,582 79,597,439

Jun 4,340,171 794,842 70,580,372 0 27,810 1,930,363 1,958,173 77,673,558

Jul 4,481,728 858,111 72,660,980 0 28,753 1,978,042 2,006,795 80,007,614

Aug 3,971,136 806,796 71,861,678 0 26,350 1,926,365 1,952,715 78,592,325

Sep 4,312,936 852,004 72,674,632 0 28,695 2,196,189 2,224,884 80,064,456

Oct 4,408,819 804,099 77,687,855 0 27,777 2,005,256 2,033,033 84,933,806

Nov 3,926,413 761,254 75,831,091 0 25,914 1,912,823 1,938,737 82,457,495

Dec 4,375,093 863,893 79,183,548 0 29,441 1,709,093 1,738,534 86,161,068

2026 Jan 4,360,128 869,697 81,196,095 0 27,891 2,118,634 2,146,525 88,572,445

Feb 3,662,022 711,835 73,713,733 0 24,752 1,787,425 1,812,177 79,899,767

#      e-Cheque service was launched on 7 December 2015.

#   电子支票服务于2015年12月7日推出。

^       Faster Payment System was fully launched on 30 September 2018.

^   「转数快」于2018年9月30日全面推出。

†      Autodebit and Autocredit services of Electronic Clearing were migrated to Faster Payment System and decommissioned on 9 June 2025.

†   电子结算的自动转帐服务已转移到「转数快」并于2025年6月9日停止服务。
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